PORM PTO-159 1 (Rev. 8-93) RECORD/ CM8 No. 0851-00 11 (exp. 4/94) (1/19/14)	2-15-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01222189 u.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Theodore A. Burnham, Sting W. Cha, Robert H. Walat, Roland Y. Kiti; Jere R. Anderson, James I. Stevenson, Nam P. Suh, Matthew Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trexel, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature o' conveyance: © Assignment © Merger © Security Agreement © Change of Name	Street Address: 65 Sixth Road City: Woburn State: MA ZIP:01801
Execution Date: May 13, 1994, July 21, 26, 28, 1 August 6, 1999, October 25, 1999	and the state of t
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09 / 258625 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Timothy J. Oyer, Esq. Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Internal Address: T0428/7057 TJO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 50 Enclosed 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit account number: 23/2825 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonthe original document. Timothy J. Oyer Name of Person Signing	THE SPACE Traction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

EMPLOY AND RECEMENT

(6) 3/2-0202° FAX (617) 932-3324

We understand that year introverent by Axiomatics Corporation ("Axiomatics") will be based upon the following series and conditions:

- 1. Your employment will be the dark lime on May 16, 1994 and full time as of June 1, 1994 and will approprie until termination by either party.
- 2. You will perform such a substitution of the performance of the perf
- Office tors

 4. You shall be completely at a rate of \$5,000 per month. Your rate of compensation will be ready of from time to time by the Chairman of the Board and President of Axiomatics. Their reviews will take into consideration any interior in your areas of responsibility, your length of service, considerative case in the industry, and other pertinent factors.
- 5: You shall be entitled the principal of partial and plans of benefits hereafter from time to time its force to the employees of Axiomatics. You shall also be entitled to reinburge the principal pushes related expenses.

 6. During your benod set it to principal to the principal of a competition with Axiomatics without the principal of the consent of Axiomatics. For a period of one year after terminating the principal principal and to the number of morning of the pash an employee of Axiomatics) you will not sell on being of your sention with a product of Axiomatics to any corporation, from or other period of one time of termination of the principal principal and the product of Axiomatics at the time of termination of the principal principal and the written consent of Axiomatics.

- 7. The restrictions set in the paragraph 6 shall apply only to such areas in which Axiomatics is applyed directly or indirectly in business prior to your termination of employing and in any other areas in which Axiomatics contemplates angular apply of indirectly prior to the termination of your employment (provided the provided that contemplation is known to you prior to the termination of your application with Axiomatics).
- 8. You agree to hold in the filter and not disclose, either during or after your employment, any entities of filter and confidential information of Axiomatics. This properties and confidential information of echnical information of the hold information of the properties of Axiomatics and information of the generality of the properties of the paragraph is intended to include all customer lists, financial differentiation of Axiomatics and its customers, customer requirements of invalidations and discoveries of Axiomatics, information particles of an arrival to all of the toregoing to all of the toregoing to all of the toregoing to a secret or confidential and the secret or co
 - Upon termination of the springloyment you will deliver to Axiomatics all written, printed, and take his insterials of Axiomatics and all such materials related to trade secretarization indential information of axiomatics (including material in the formation graphs, lists, notebooks, memoranda, computer media or other technical discrimation in any other tangible media.
- You agree to disclosing the property to Axidmatics (which agrees to receive all such disclosures in accordance) any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements, whether safetiable or not, conceived or made by you during the term of your employ entities. You agree to assign (and to the extent legally employed by your hereby do assign) to Axiomatics all of your rights, title and register in and to all inventions, discoveries and improvement which entity.
 - (a) related to the secondary scrivities of Axiomatics or those activities contamplated authorography employment for the future (provided that such contemplated selfall be known by you) whether or not auch inventions, discretized and improvements are conceived during normal business (a) is of your employment or are conceived during time not customs (secondary description).
- time not customing deprised or developed by you (alone or in confunction with their states of Axiomatics' personnel, material or equipment.

The parties agree the state provisions contained herein shall be liberally construed in order to the distriction to the maximum degree the business of Axiomatics. If at any street to provision contained in Paragraphs 6 through 10 here in shall be addited. Invalid or unentorceable by a court of competent jurisdiction by reason of geographic scope, scope of activities restricted, or for any sitial teach, the parties agree that such provisions shall be valid and billet to each, the parties agree that such provisions shall be valid and billet to the shall be valid and billet to the shall be valid and billet to the shall be restricted.

You agree to exercise the deliver to Axiomatics from time to time as reasonably requested the diffraction any and all applications, assignments of other instruments the last of last the second processary or reasonably desirable to aparte of agree; of any foreign country of to otherwise protect extent of the United Section (any foreign country of to otherwise protect Axiomatics' interests of the parter of the protect of the parter of the parte

If the above accords with your strangerstanding, please indicate your assent by signing below and returning it to use all the shall be an agreement between you and us in accordance with its terms.

AXIOMATICS CORPORATION

By:

AXIOMATICS CORPORATION

By:

AXIOMATICS CORPORATION

AXIOMATICS CORPORATION

By:

AXIOMATICS C

Matt Pallever Vice President

ACCEPTED:

Dr. Sung Cha

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to TREXEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said invent ons; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

26661 7.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0158

Notary Public

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

Date	SUNG W. CHA
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date	ROBERT H. WALAT
STATE OF Markethan 11 + : COUNTY OF Juffale :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Cotolac 1141
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires
7/21/99 (L	ROLAND Y. KIM
STATE OF Masse chiletis : COUNTY OF Middle Sex :	ust Ta Usas
Subscr bed and sworn to before me this	1 day of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

26667" 1

-2-

Date Date	JERE R. ANDERSON
STATE OF MG SSa have the COUNTY of Mg Ssa ha	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
STATE OF	:
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date STATE OF COUN'TY OF Subscribed and sworn to before me this	NAM P. SUH : : day of
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires

-3-

26667 1

8/6/99	th Pllan
Date	MATTHEW PALLAVER
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	; ;
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6th day of August 1889.
SEAL	Duta s
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

266677.1

-4-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Collar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we the undersigned hereby

Sell, #ssign and transfer to TREXEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road; Woburn; Massachusetts 01801; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right; title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09:258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and ell divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Paterio which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee.

We heleby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Let ers Patent to said Assignee.

We do renant with said Ausignee that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to ocnvey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date 7/21/67.1

STATE OF MC SSacratt

Subscr bed and sworn to before me this 2 1 day of

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

DEBORAH TAURO Notan Public

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

20007 1

-1-

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0162

Date		SUNG W. CHA	<u></u>
-	o before me this	day of	
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Date		ROBERT H. WALAT	-
STATIE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to		day of	_
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission Expires	
-1/: {9 4 Date	4	ROLAND Y. KIM	-
STATE OF Meas and COUNTY OF Miles	te Sey	: 21 day of July 15	99.
SEAL	** ***	Notary Public	9
		My Commission Expires	DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expiree Oct. 23, 2003

26667.7.1

-2-

JERE R. ANDERSON	
n h 4 15	s q
_day of	<u> </u>
Down Part Public	DEBORA H TAURO
My Commission Expires	Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
JAMES F. STEVENSON	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Notary Public	
NAM P. SUH	_
day of	
	······
Notary Public My Commission Expires	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	day of August 199 Du Parto Notary Public Ay Commission Expires AMES F. STEVENSON day of Notary Public Notary Public AM P. SUH day of Notary Public

26667 1.1

-3-

8/6/99	Millan
Date	MATTHEW PALLAVER
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF widelessy	.: .:
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is 6 day of high 1287
SEAL	Notary Public
	NOTALLY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

26667 ' 1

4-

.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Loflar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby

Sell, assign and transfer o TREXEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and all div sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assigned; we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee.

We he elly request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Let ers Patent to said Assignee

We do remaint with said A: signed that no assignment, grant/mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property/herein conveyed has been made to others by as and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 Lday of

Notary Public

3EA

My Con mission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

26067 1

-1-

STATE OF	: :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	Notery Public My Commission Expires
Date	ROBERT H. WALAT
STATE OF	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
7/2-1(99 Date	ROLAND Y. KIM
STATE OF Mass chulets COUNTY OF Middle Sex Subscribed and sworn to before me this	21st July 199
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires DESORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
26667°.1	-2-

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0167

Date Date	JERE R. ANDERSON	_
STATE OF	: s 6 th day of August 199	<u>19.</u>
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires	DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
Date STATE OF	JAMES F. STEVENSON : : sday of	<u>~~~</u>
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Date STATE OF	NAM P. SUH :	
SEAL SEAL	Notery Public My Commission Expires	

-3-

266617.1

8/6/19	TH Pllan
Date	MATTHEW PALLAVER
STATE OF MCSSamuetts COUNTY OF widelessy	: :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	6th day of August 1889.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notery Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

266677.1

-4-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Lodar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby

Sell assign and transfer of TREXEL, INC. a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road, Wohurn, Massachuserts 01801; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all right: to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and othe papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee.

We he eby request the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Let ets Patent to said Assignee

We do remant with said A is gined that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to derive the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date THEODORE A. BURNHAM

COUNTY OF MILLER

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

3656311

äεΛ

-1-

Date	SUNG W. CHA
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date	ROBERT H. WALAT
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
7/2-1/99 Date	ROLAND Y. KIM
STATE OF Masse dusetis COUNTY OF Middle Sent: Subscribed and sworn to before me this	21 st July 1999.
SEAL.	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm, Expires Oct. 23, 2003
26667° .1	-2- PATENT :

	JERE R. ANDERSON
STATE OF	: :
	e me thisday of
SEAL	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires
7/2499 Date	JAMES F. STEVENSON
STATE OF	: <u>*</u> :
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me this 16 day of July 1999
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires بالمان والمان المان
Date	NAM P. SUH
STATI: OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me thisday of
SEAL	Notary Public

2666 '7.1

-3-

MATTHEW PALLAVER
:
s 6th day of August 1989.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
•

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

266677.1

. .

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Collar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby

Seli assign and transfer to TREXEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, at betitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assigner.

We he eby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee

We do remant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant/mortgage, license or other agreen ent affecting the rights and property/herein conveyed has been made to others by is and that full right to econvey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date

THEODORE A. BURNHAM

STATE OF Massachust :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 1 day of

SEAL

Not any Public

My or mission Expires

DESCRAH TAURO
Nota'y Public

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

26667 1:

-1-

Date	SUNG W. CHA
STATE OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
Date	ROBERT H. WALAT
STATE OF	: :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
7/2-1/99 (L	ROLAND Y. KIM
STATE OF MCSSchuletts COUNTY OF Middle Sext	: Cot July 1999
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	C. day of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
26667'. I	-2-
•	PATENT

Date	JERE R. ANDERSON
STATE OF	<u>_</u> :
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	thisday of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
Date	JAMES F. STEVENSON
STATE OF	_:
Subscribed and sworn to before me	thisday of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
Date (1999	NAM P. SUH
STATE OF	− <u>;</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	thisday of
SEAL	Netary Public
	My Commission Expires

2066 '7.1

-3-

8/6/19 Date	MATTHEW PALLAVER
STATE OF Massahuett	J:::::::::: -
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 6 day of
SEAL	Dm Jano
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

26667 ' 1

PATENT

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

In cor sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby

Sell. assign and transfer to TREXEL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 45 Sixth Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/258,625 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MICROCELLULAR POLYMER EXTRUSION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee.

We he eby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We co renant with said Assigner that no assignment, graph mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property/herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

THEODORE A. BURNHAM

STATE OF MC35accust

COUNTY OF MIDDLESS

Subscr bed and sworn to before me this 21 day of July 1999.

SEAL.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

DEBORAN TAURO

Notary Public

-1-

26667 1

PATENT REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0178

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

Date	SUNG W. CHA
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Copacinible dividence to be experience and a	
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
24.0	ROBERT H. WALAT
STATE OF	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
Thalaa (1	ROLAND Y. KIM
STATE OF MCSSedulett	ist To Uson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	El day of July 1999
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
26667 1	-2-

- Stefa	JERE R. ANDERSON
STATE OF Massachuset Substituted and sworn to before me this	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003
Date STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	JAMES F. STEVENSON
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date STATI: OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	NAM P. SUH
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires
26667 ⁷ .i	-3-

3/6/ 19	thellan
Date	MATTHEW PALLAVER
STATE OF Massa hunts COUNTY OF Middlesey	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is 6th day of August 19:9.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

DEBORAH TAURO Notary Public My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2003

266677.1

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0181